## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ebara Corporation	04/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABsize, Inc			
Street Address:	S-cube 104, 130-42 Nagasone-cho, Kita-ku			
City:	Sakai-shi, Osaka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11798621		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kkazu@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Kubotera & Associates LLC

Address Line 1: 200 Daingerfield Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KF-1010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kazunao Kubotera

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kf-1010 Assignment 5-19-2010#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1178

PATENT REEL: 024408 FRAME: 0398

			Attorney	Reference	KF-1010
ASSI	GNMENT OF AF	PLICATION FO	R UNITED STATE	ES LETTERS P	ATENT
WHEREAS.	Ebera Compos	alion .			
hereinafter referred relating to Me	to collectively as thou of Productin	me assignor, n <b>as</b> <u>Medicinal Nanc</u>	invented a cental particle Suspensi	n amprovement	
instrument; said app (X ) said application	viication to be file having been filed	d in the United St I in the United St	ates Patent and Tates Patent and T	rademark Offic rademark Offici	e on,
<u>Mav 15<sup>™</sup>. 20</u>	207authorize	tion being herel	y given to my	attomeys, Kazı	unao Kubotera and
William H. Holt of	Kubotera & A:	SSOCIATES, LLC	. Suite 202, 20	70 Daingemei	d Road Alexandria, VA
22314, to insert her number of said appl	re in parenthese: ication when kno	s (Application Se wn:	rial No.) 11/(98	.520.	_the application serial
1 I said anolication	having been filed	i under the Paten	t Cooperation Tre	aty on	gggabbbdichbib irrerreren vor vorbildingstag zusannan samma f
(Senal No. )		ted States of Amo	rica being desigr	rated.	
AND WHEREA	S Allaige. Inc				
and a contract the contract of	Of S-cube	104 130-42 Nacs	esone-cho. Kita-k	u <b>. Sakai sh</b> i	
***************************************	Of Casks	Japan		***************************************	
Marie Commission Commi					***************************************
**************************************		•		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	and interest in and to
prolongations there: NOW THIS W valuable considerat said assignor here! assigns, the full and and continuations to including any and successors and assignd continuations to including any and a advantages in anyw such patents when and benefit of said manner as the said made.  AND said as successor assignments and	of; ITNESSETH, that ion paid by said by assigns, sells I exclusive right, nereof, and in and all renewals, re- signs, to have, ho hereof, and the fill renewals, reiss vise arising from gramed, including assignee, and assignee, and assignor might of ssignor hereby a gns, any and all of ssignor authorize aid annikation a	at for and in con assignee to said and transfers to title and interest in 1 to said invention issues and proto to, exercise and of said invention are russ and protongs or appertaining to any and all real said assignee's to or could have held grees to perform. acts relating to the colongations there	sideration of One assignor, the reconsideration of One assignor, the reconsideration and any and all impations thereof, with the reto, for and drawals, reissues successors and it and enjoyed the containing or to eof.	e Dollar (\$1.00 eipt of which is and said assignation, including the patents which make the control of the cont	newals, reissues and hereby acknowledged, prace's successors and ng any and all divisions hay be granted therefor and said assignee's granted therefor, powers, privileges and or terms of any and all massignment had not been read patterns, including divisions and patterns, for the use ample and baneficial assignment had not been read or said assignment had not been and patterns, including divisions, including divisions and baneficials are and patterns, including divisions and patterns, including the first and patterns and patterns are and patterns
EX	ECUTED.	April	23	201	O.

KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

**RECORDED: 05/19/2010** 

ASSIGNOR

signature:

Natsuno

EBARA CORPORATION

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024408 FRAME: 0399